Anderson County Government

INVITATION TO BID (Formal)

Pamela Cotham, Purchasing Agent 100 North Main Street, Courthouse, Rooms 214 and 218 Clinton, Tennessee 37716-3687 (865) 457-6251 <u>purchasing@andersontn.org</u> (865) 457-6252 Fax

Bid No.: 4614

Date Issued: 02-27-15

Bids will be received until 2:30 p.m. Eastern Time on March 31, 2015

Sealed bids subject to the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u> of this Formal Invitation to Bid, and any other data attached or incorporated by reference. Bids will be received in the Office of the Anderson County Purchasing Agent until the date and time specified above, and at that time publicly opened and read aloud.

THE ANDERSON COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES IN OR TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS AND TO ACCEPT THE BID DEEMED FAVORABLE TO THE BEST INTEREST OF ANDERSON COUNTY.

Pamela Cotham, Anderson County Purchasing Agent

Services or Supplies

Bandaging Products – Anderson County Ambulance Service, Public Safety Lane, Clinton, TN

For the period of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016

A two-week written notice must be given to the Anderson County Purchasing Agent prior to any price or delivery charge increase

NOTE: Anderson County will consider multiple bids that meet specifications. Bid awards may include multiple approved vendors and the list of approved vendors may be added to or deleted from at anytime. Bid winner is not the sole furnisher of Bandaging Products.

All vendors must submit 1 original and 1 full copy, including brochures, of their bid.

Contact Purchasing in writing with any questions. Refer to General Terms and Conditions Section 1.2.